SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
[ hgdf:ﬁ, ;'és“*{ Ij:‘l ,"Cﬂ;.‘f—'{?_ VS, Zb‘-’["-ﬁ C/ ﬂ‘ fone i“ ’\ ‘

NO._j&9~2( ED NO. /295-0{ JD DATE/TIME OF SAL‘F w’«,@/’

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /65,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS § 750

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15 00

MILEAGE $3,7%
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $3500
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25°00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25:00
COPIES $ .58
NOTARY § 500
TO’I"AL EE R E L E PR T R ey
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. S 7dh) 9
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 )
TOTAL, #¥ %k ks skdedodsonmnsn g '(’\: o},“';}""‘.
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10700
RECORDER OF DEEDS $
TOTAL %% %k kot ook ook shsk oo sof ook o ok § (e
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 § T 00
TOTAL a1 ofe sk S e e o0 ok ke ok ok e e o sk R ok e sk ok $ '_:'ﬂ {__}(_:\
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 $
WATER 200§
TOTAL e o k¢ e ok s 3k ok ok o e sk ke ok ook ok e sk sk ok $ B
P
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ K00
MISC. $
3

TOTAL *#¥¥skokioioirksdpmkksts ¢ - e

TOTAL COSTS {OPENING BiD)




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

L / e Have Fomec s Scodd Lociaid] & b 35 Fisisa
NO._/§%-04,  ED NO. /395-04 ID DATE/TIME OF SALE X 3787 o0

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /&S 00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 3450

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES ~ $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER)  $15.00

MILEAGE $ A 603
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $_5,50
o0
NOTARY TOTAL ***********f***:****** $ QO?
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. AN
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
']"O'I‘}i\l_r Aok e kdok otk sk ke ke ko ok $ Q )O)} F,
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ YsC
TOTAL #*#%kskksksdhsokskhbkihns ¢ ‘:"’ <, ®

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§

SCHOOL DIST. 20§

DELINQUENT 20 SN o

TOTAL ok e ok ok o o ok sk ok ook ok ok ok ok ok o R o $ }") L:()

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 s LY
WATER 20 $
TOTAL S o o ok e ok o ok ook o ook e ok ok o o ok e $° /;_—}} S
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) ' $ jACd
MISC. $
$

TOTAL o 2k obe 2k ok ode s e o sk o ofe ok e ke skook ok ok ook $

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $
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GRENEN & Birsic, P.C.

ATTORMNEYS AT LAwW

ONE GATE® AY CENTER, NINTH FLOOR
PriTssuRgl, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

TEL (412) 281-7850 FaXx (412) 281.7657

June 20, 2007
|

VIA FAX (570) 389-5625
Attention: Sheriff Chamberlain

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMEBIA COUNTY

Dear Sir/Madam:

This letter shall serve as authorization for the Sheriff*s Office of Columbia County to
STAY the sheriff’s sale scheduled for June 27, 2007, as Defendants are still in bankmptey.

Please make a public announcement of the stay at the time of the regularly scheduled sheriffs
sale.

Chase Home Finance LL.C, s/b/m/t Chase
Manhattan Mortgage Corporation
VvS.
Scott Lockard and Bobbi Jo English
505 East Tenth Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Case #2006-CV-1395-MF

#2006-ED-189

If you have any questions or need any additional information, plcase do not hesitate to
contact me at the numbers listed above.

Very truly yours,

S

Brian M. Kile
Attorney for Plaintiff

BMK/zd



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

2 fr

H ] cow . RN o H #
C- }nﬁf FERTE 7 e g VS JCadt e ff} Yo Apod: A BYN s

NO.__ J&Y-65 ED NO. /W66 D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: J (u¢. 3 ¢ o OR0

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID 3

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TQ PURCHASE $
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: $
LESS DEPOSIT: $
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $
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GRENEN & Birsic, P.C.

ATTORMNEYES AT LAW

e CATEWAY CENTER, NivTH FLOCR
PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

TEL (412) 281.7650 FaX (412) 1B1-7657

April 25, 2007

VIA FAX (570) 389-5625
Attention: Sheriff Chamberlain
Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Dear Sir/Madam:

This letter shall serve as authorization for the Sheniff’s Office of Columbia County to
continue the sheriffs sale scheduled for May 2, 2007 to June 27, 2007, as Defendants are still in
bankruptcy. Please make a public announcement of the continuance at the time of the regularly
scheduled sheriff's sale.

Chase Home Finance LLC, s/b/m/t Chase
Manhattan Mortgage Corporation
Vs,
Scott Lockard and Bobbi Jo English
505 East Tenth Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Case #2006-CV-1395-MF

#2006-ED-189

If you have any questions or need any additional information, please do not hesitate to
contact me at the numbers listed above.

Very truly yours,
u"(i 12\{3{24‘_.&;, d_-{gp’{ﬂ/fgﬂ—*{ /L'ﬂ(““

Kristine M. Anthou
Attorney for Plaintiff

EKMA/zd



APR-13-2007(FRI) 09:58 BERWICK AREA JDINT SEMER RUTHORI (FRX)15TOTSCBATY F. 0047005

[ BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY |

April 13, 2007

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheniff of Columbia County
Court House~ P.Q. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/M/T TO CHASE MANHATTAN
MORTGAGE CORPORATION

VS.

SCOTT LOCKARD
BOBE1 JO ENGLISH

DOCKET # 189ED2006 JD # 1395TD2006

Dezr Timothy:

Since the sale did not go through as originally scheduled on February 28, 2007
and has been reseheduled for May 2, 2007, the balance due on sewer accaunt
#124973 for the property located at 305 Bast 10" Street Berwick, Pa through the
second quarter billing is now $412.34,

Please fecl [ree (o contact me with any questions that you may have,

Sincerely,

Kristy Rorhig ﬂ&
Aunthority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
"BAISA iv an Egual Opportunity Provider ond Pravider"

1108 Freas Avenue » Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603
Phone: (570} 752-8477 « Fax: (570) 752-8479
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GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C,
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

ONE GATEWAY CENTER, NNTH FLOOR
PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANLA 15222

TEL (412) 2B1-7650 Fax (412} 281.7657

February 27, 2007

VIA FAX (570) 389-5625
Attention: Sheri ff Chamberlain
Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA COUNTY -

Dear Sit/Madam;:

This letter shall serve as authorization for the Sheriff's Office of Columbia County to
continue the sheriff’s sale scheduled for February 28, 2007 to May 2, 2007, as Defendants filed

bankruptey. Please make a public announcement of the contirance at the time of the regularly
scheduled sheriff's sale.

Chase Home Finance L1.C, s/b/m/t Chase
Manhattan Mortgage Corporation
8,
Seott Lockard and Bobbi Jo English
505 East Tenth Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Case #2006-CV-1395-MF

#2006-ED-189

If you have any questions or need any additional informati on, please do not hesitate to
contact me at the numbers listed above,

Very truly yours,

Kristing M. Anthou
Attorney for Plaintiff

KMA/zd
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BEATRICE LAW OFFICES
ATTORNEYS & COUNSELLORS AT LAW
PO BOX 70
HUGHESVILLE, PA 17737
(370)-546-2050

/1y

JTAMES BEATRICE, TR,
ALTHEA C. BEATRICE
ANTHONY C. BEATRICE

M Jhl&};z{oaisz Pronnnd A JC&M‘&M Caad .
_ . 5-07-5045
: Number of Pages Including Cover: é _ BATE: CQ/Q ’7/@4,

If you have not received ail pages, or have problems receiving, please call sender.

NMessage:

Attached correspondence regarding above-referenced matter.

CONFIDENTIAEITY NOTICE

The information transmitted herewith may be confidential and protected from disciosure
by law as proprietary infortation, attorney-clierrt commumications, attemey work product
or otherwise. It is intended for the exclusive use of the named recipient.

If you are not the named recipient, disclosure or distribution of the information transmitted
herewith may be subject to legal restriction or sanction, and you are requested to notify us
by telephone to arrange for retumn of the information and all copies.



Feb 27 07 01:55p Jarmes Beatrice, Jr.

570-546-0303
AL

R 4

N} el

P2

FMLW

United States Bankruptcy Court
Middle District of Pennsylvania

Voluntary Petition

Name of Doblor (L individua), enier Last, Ferst, Mit!_d] &)
Lockard, Scott A

Namy of Joint Debtor (Spoused {Last, First, Madaile):
Lockard, Bobbi Jo

Al Othor Names wsed by the Debior in the last 3 vears
Grclude manicd, maiden, aod wads names ).

All Ofher NMarmes nsed by the Joint Deblor m the Jast § years

{inciude marmied, maiden, and frade Rames?:
FKA Bobhi Jo English; AKA Bob J Lockard; FKA Bob J
English

T st Four digits of Sec. Sec /Cormplete PN or other Tax LD No, 60w o, st ol

AXX-xx-2821

Last four dimil of See, Sec./Complete EIN ar other Fax 11 No. 0fmors than enz, slatz i)

ar-xx-1801

Strevt Adidress of Debtor (N, and Strect. City, and Stale):

Street Addredss of Yoint Debtor (No. and Stecot, City, smd State’:

505 E 1Cth 8¢t 505 E 10th 5t
Bermwick, PA Berwick, PA
ZIF Code ZIP iZoud=
. 18603 [18603
County of Residence or of the Principn] Flace of Busimess: County of Rusidence or of the Principal Place of Busmuss:
Columbia Columbia
Muiling Address of Debtor (if different from strewt addsssy: Miling Address of Joinl Dabior (if ditterent From street address):
ZTP Dode ZIF Tode

f.ocution of Frinoipal Assets of Business Dubidor
7if ditferend lrom street addrsss ahove):

507-bk-5 Y55

‘Nofure of Basincss
{Theck oo bex
7 Health Care Business

Type of Lebtor
[Form ef Crgarizalion)
[Check one bad
W Individel {include: Joint Debtors)
Sce Extiba b on page 2 of s fura,
0] Corporation [nchades 110 and LI P}
O Partnuesship

[ Other (F debtor is nol ene of the abnve epbties,
chedk this bax and aale type of entibc below )

in 11 USC § 10! (518
[ Railroad
3 Swekbroker
3 Commodity Broker
O Ckearing Bank
O Other

[J Single Assei Real Bstate ss delfinesd

Chapter of Bandiruptey Code Tinder Which
the Petition iz Fled (Check an: hox)

{1 Chupter 7

L1 Chapter 9 O Chaptuor 15 Polition Sor Recognilion
[1 Chapter 11 of a Fareipn Main Proceeding

1 Chapter 12 T Chapter 13 Potition Lor Recognilion
M Chapter 13 ol a Foreign Nenma:n Procecding

Nammre of Delhts

Tax-Exempt Entity
{ Tk box, 1f applicabic)

O Dubtor ¥ 4 tav-exempt organization
under Tiths 26 of the United States
Codde {the Intamal Revenus Code).

T aeck oo boh

O Dosts are prsmanly
busness debs.

. Diebis are proma Uy cernumer dobts,
defined 1 It LLS.CL § [OL(K) as
'imeurred by an individual piumanly foe
& personal, Giraly, or hewsehold puspose.”

Filing Fec (Chzek oac box)
B Fuil Filing Fue atached
[ Filing Fee to be pasd in instaliments {applicable to individwals only). Must

attach sigred applecation lor the courts consideration certitying that the debtor
is unable bo yay ke excepl in invllmenis. Rule 1006(b} Sec Oificiat Form 34,

O Filing Fee waiver requested Japplicable 10 chapter 7 individuais onlyd Must
altach signhed application for the court’s consideratian. See Qfficial Form 38

Checls one bos: Chapter 11 Debtors

{1 Dxbtor is a small business debtor as defined in 11 1150 § 10151

[T Debior is not 4 small business debtoc as detined in 1L US.C 8 101{5LD.
Check o

I Bebtor's agprepale roncontmeent Liguidated dobis {(excluding, debts owed

toy ingiders or affiliates) arc less than $2 million.

Checlc all appbcable boaxes:

{0 A plan is being [iled with iy peiition,

[0 Acceptances of the plan were solicited prepetition feom onme or more

classes of creditors, 1 wecondancs with 18 TU.8.C § 1125(b).

Statistical/Avdministrative Information ~ James Beatrice, Jr. ***

thege will be no fumls available for distnbution to vnsstured credizors,

H Debtor ectimates hat fueds will be available for disgtribution o wnsscnced creditons.

7] Debtor cstimatos that, after any cxempt property is cxchided and administrative expenscs paid,

THIS 3FACTR IS FOR TOURT SE ONLY

 ENTERED

Ertimated Number of Creditors

70 P EST

1- S0 100 290- 1900 - 19,001 15001 E0E,001- CWVER
45 g |G b S0G0 10,606 25,000 0,000 L. (00 JSTARENH
| O O O &1 O d a | 1]
Estymmated Assels FEB 2 ? Zﬂﬂ?
0 som Mo, O s1o0,00i O $1,060,0C1 to O ™er:than
31utuo GG §1 vullion E100 mallion Flity rullan 3 6 C' r
Eatimated Linbilities w 7 ; P ﬂ
O 301 W s5:0001 w0 O $100,00: to [ 31000001 i O rdorsithan
[ LY £ P A 1 aemdlina Ll N oty QS RS, L it SRS L RSN

FILE COPY




Feb 27 07 01.56p James Beatrice, Jr,

CHficial Form 1 (10/4)6)

570-546-0303 p.3

FORM EL Paec 2

Yoluntary Petition

tThis page must be completed and filed in cvery case)

Name of Debtor{s).
Lockard, Scott A
Lockard, Bobbi Jo

All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Last

8 Years (Il more than lwo, attach addilional sheet)

{To be completed 1 deblor i¢ required W lile penodic teporls {e.g.,
forms 10K and 10Q) with the Sceurities and Exchange Commission
pursuant 1o Section 13 or 1 3(d) of the Securities Exchanae Act of 1934
and is requesting relief under chapter 11,3

EJ Exhibit A 13 attached and made a part of this petition.

F.ocation Case Number Eyate Filed:
Where Filed:  Middle District of PA-Wllkes-Barme Division 501-03148 72601
Loeation Case Number. Date Filed:
Where Filed:
Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner, or Affiliate of this Debtor (I more than one, attach addstional sheet)
Name of Debior: Case Number. Date Filed:
- MNone -
Dhstrict Relationship: Judge:
Exhibit A Exhibit B

To e completed it dobios ia sn individual whose debts are primarily consumer cebls )

L, the sttorney tor the pettioner named in the foregning petition. declares that 1
have intormed the petitioner that [1e or she] may procesd under chapter 7,11,
12, er 13 of eitle 11, United States Codz, and heve explamed the ezlict available
under eich sech chapter. 1 further cortify that | dulivercd to the debtor the notice
requinzd by 11 ULE.€. §342(b).

X s/ James Besatrice, Jr.
Sigeature of Atorasy Tor Deblor{s)

James Beatrice, Jr.

February 27, 2007
(Dat=)

[ ¥Yus. and Exhibit C is attached and made n parl of this petitior.,
H No

Exhibit C
Does the debtor own ur have possossion ol any propurty that peses or is alleged to pose a threat of smminent and identifalble hammn o public health or satety?

Ir this ts 2 poivH petition:

Exhibit T
(T be completed by every indrvidual debtor. If a join petition is filed, each spouse must complets and attach a separate Exhibit T
B Exhibit D completed and signed by the debtor s atizched and made o parl of this petition.

B Extubil I alsn completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached and made a part of this pelitien.

|

souchi in ihis Distrct

Information Regarding the Debtor - Yenue
{Check any applicable box)
Trebtor hay been domiciled or has bad a resudence, principal place of business, or principal agsetr in this District tor 180
days immedistely preceding the date of this petion or Tor a longer part of such 180 days than in any other District.
There i3 4 bankruptey casc concarmiog dobtor's athiliate, general pariner, or partnership pending in this Distret,
Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its prineipal place of business vr principal assets in the United Stales in

Lhiz Digiriet, or has no principal place of business or assets in the United States but is & deferdznl in an action or
proceeding [in a tederal or state conrt] in this Districl, o1 the interests of the parlies will be served in regard to the reliet

Statement by a Debtor ' Who Resides

as a Temant of Residential Properiy

(Cheek all applicable bt s)

Lundlord bas a judgment against the deblor lor possession of debtor's residence (IFbox shecked, complste the following.)

(Name of Tondlord that obtained judgment)

{Address of landord)y

possession was eotered, and

atter the tilinoe of the notition.

Drebror claims that under applicable ponbankmiptey law, there are circumstances under which the deblor would be
permitted to cure the enfire monetary defaul! that gave rise to the judgment for posession, aficr the judgment for

Diebtor has ineluded in this petition lhe deposit with the court of any rent that would become due dering the 30-tay period




Feb 2? 07 01:56p

James Beatrice, Jr.

Crificial Form 1 (19/06)

570-546-0303 p.4

FORM B1, Page ]

Voluntary Petition

{This page maest be completed and filed in every case)

Name of Debtors):
Lockard, Scott A
Leckard, Bebbi Jo

X

X

Signatures

Sigmature(s) of Debtor(s) AndividualiJuint)

T declase under penalty uf perjury that the mformation provided in
this petition 12 trae and correct.

i petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer
debts and has chosen 1o Lile under chapter 7] 1 am aware that I may
proceed under ehapler 7, 11, 12, or 13 ol title 11, United States
Code, understand the reliet available under cach such chapter, and
choose 10 proceed under chapter 7,

[f ax attorney repnesonts me and no benkrupicy petition preparer
gigns the petition] I have obtained and read the notice required

by 11 U.S.C. §342(b)

T request rehiel in accordance with the chapter of tte 11, United
States Code, specified in this pelition.

faf Scott A Lockard
Signnlﬂ(c ol Dblor Septt A, Lockard

/53¢ Bobbi Jo Lockarg
Signature of Joint Debtor Bobbi Jo Leckard

Telephone Number (1f nulwprensenll:d by atlorney)

Fébruary 27, 2007
Dale

Signature of o Forvign Represcntative

T declars under penalty of pegury that the information provided in thia petition

13t and correet, that 1 um Tae Toreign representative of a debtor in 2 toreinn

preceeding, and that 1 am autherized 1o file thiz potition.

|Theck only cne boa)

[3 Tsequest relict in accordance with chapter 15 of title { 1. United States o
Certificd copicy al the docurnents requirad by L1 1).8.C. $1513 are attuched.

[J Pursmantte 11 US.C. §151 ), [ requedt relief in accordancs with the chapter

af title 11 specilied in this petition. A certified copy of the order greniing
cecopnilion of the forgen main procoeding is attached.

X

Signature ol Foreign Repr‘eseﬁi&li\rc

Printed Name of Forcign Represenlative

Date

X

S-ignnture of Atvorney

s/ James Beatrice, Jr.
Signzture nf Attorney for Tiehion(s)

James Beatrice. Jr.
Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s)

Beatiice Law Offices
Firm Name

PO Box 7D

Hughesville, A 17737

Address

570-546-205C
Telephone Number

February 27, 2007
Date

X

Signature of Debtor (Corperafion/Partnership)

T declare under penaley of perjury that the information provided in
thiy petition is true and correct, and thei I have been authorized to
fite this petitton on bekall of the debtor.

The debtor requests rehiel in accondance with the chapter of title 11,
United States Code, specified in this pestion.

Stgnature ol Authorzed Individual

Priﬁmd Mame of Authorized Individual

Title ot Awthorized Individual

Date

Signature of Non-A ttorney Bankruptey Perition f’nnarer

I deelare snder penalty of pegury that: (1; I am a banksuptey
petition preparer as delined tn 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) 1 prepared this
document for compensalion and have provided ihe deblor with a
copy of this document and the notices and information required
under 11 1J.5.C. §§ 110(b), 1 10rh), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or
suidelines have been peomulgated pursuant 1o 11 U.5.C. § LIt
selling a maaximum fee for services charseable by bankouptey
pelifion preparers, T have given the debtor notice of {he maximum
amount before preparing any document Eor filing for a deblor or
accepting any fec from the deblor, as required in 1hat section.
Official Form 19B 1x attached.

Printed Nume and title, if any, of Bankruptey Petition Preparer

Social Secunity number {IF the bankeutpey petiion preparer is nol
&n individual, state the Social Securiny number of the officer,
principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptey petition
prepater. ¥Required by 11 USO8 1105

Address

X

Date

Signature of Bankrupicy Petition Preparer or oflicer, principal,
responsible person,or partner whose Socisl Secutity number is
provided above.

Names and Secial Seeurity numbers of all other individuals who
prepated or aasisted in preparing thig document anless the
bankrupley petlinn preparer is not an individual:

If more than one person prepared this document, sitach addit:onal
sheets conforming o he uppropnate ofticial form for each person,

A bunkropicy pesition preparer's failure 1o comply with the
provisivas of titte 1 1 and the Federal Rules of Bankrupicy
Proneadure morv result in fines or impricemment av bath 1T 737




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA I S8

Paula J. Barry being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the tst day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice

February 7, 14, 21, 2007 as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or
publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal
advertisement was published; that neither the aftiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the
subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the atlegations in the foregoing
statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

e | i“
Sworn and subscribed to beforc me this ...... g;day of .N&ZY/ :’_) ............ 209N

(Notary Publjc2 -
C Camirmeweail Of Penisyivans :
My COMMUISSTON EXPITag enal Seal _
! Urennis L Asbentekler, Notary Public
| Cokimbiza County !
o Fixpires July 3, 20070 5
reantion Of Notaries

publication charges amounting to $..............cc.......... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(57G) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {570} 7846300
FAX: (571)) 369-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
CHASE HOME FINANCE.
VS.
SCOTT LOCKARD & BOBBI JO ENGLISH
WRIT OF EXECUTION #189 QF 2006 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
January 23, 2007 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF SCOTT LOCKARD & BOBBI JO ENGLISH AT 505 E. 10™ STREET BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY
DEPUTY SHERIFF PAUL D’ANGELQ.
SO A%:
DEPUTY SHERIFF
Tametly T Chundaliia
TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF e

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 23%P DAY OF JANUARY 2007

Wity blisteeres.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notartal Seai
Wendy Westovar, Notary Public
Eloomsburg, Columbia Co., PA
My Commission Expires November 67, 2003




TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

e x4 el

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. ROX 380 24 HOUX PHONE
(570} 389-5672 BLOOMSEURG, PA 17815 370 TEA-300
FAX: (570} TR9-5625
CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, $/B/M/T Docket # 189ED2006
CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE
CORPORATION
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SCOTT LOCKARD
BOBBI JO ENGLISH
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS MONDAY, DECEMBER 04, 2006, AT 3:45 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON SCOTT LOCKARD AT 505 EAST TENTH STREET, BERWICK BY
HANDING TO BOBBIJO LOCKARD, WIFE, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOQF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS TUESDAY, DECEMBER 0, 2006 ")" , :
X

NOTARY RY/BLIC | TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF
STUMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA p
wandy ‘.’;‘{s:,}?mi]a;:‘{ ?ifr?:if}' Pubiic X ﬂb, KM
o i r??; 2009 P. D'ANGELO

DEPUTY SHERIFF
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1

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHONE CQURY HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOLL PraOmiE
(57100 339-5622 ALOUMSBURG, PA 17815 {570} TRA-L300
FAX: (370} 3895625
CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/M/T Docket# 189ED20046
CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE
CORFPORATION
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SCOTT LOCKARD
BOBBI JO ENGLISH
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS MONDAY, DECEMBER 04, 2006, AT 3:45 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON BOBBIJO ENGLISH AT 505 EAST TENTH STREET, BERWICK BY
HANDING TO BOBBI JO LOCKARD, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED REFORE ME
H[S TUESDAY, DECEMBER 05, 2006 ‘r. . -
e sty T Chom e

I / 2 .

NOTARY PUBLIC : TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

Blooragh ey, O
Tj O ssinn [-',‘per

P, D'ANGELO

SFOMMONWEATTH OF PENNSYLVANIA O W

H Morarial Seat 1 ﬂ . /
: uﬁrc ¥ Wastoyer, r 1 X 4 -

: i Cs.,

DEPUTY SHERIFF



GRENEN & Birsic, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAV

OIWE GATEWAY CENTER, NINTH FLOOR
PITTSRURGH, PENNSYIVANIA 153222

TEL {412} 281-7630  Fax {412} 181-T7657

January 9, 2007

[

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthousc

Re: Chase Home Finance LLL.C, s/b/m/t Chase Manhattan
Mortgage Corporation v. Lockard/English
Case #2006-CV-1395-MF Sale date: 2/28/07

Dear Madam or Sir:

Encloscd please find a copy of Pa. R.C.P. Rule 3129.2(c)(2) Lienholder Affidavit of
Service and an extra copy of the cover page with respect to the above-referenced matter. The
original has been filed with the Prothonotary’s Office. Kindly stamp the extra cover page
indicating that you have rcecived your copy and return it to me in the self-addressed, stamped

envelope which we have provided.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. If you have any questions or need anything
further, please call me.

Very Truly Yours,

‘“":'7‘_ ."r ’ o
Zili Dai
Paralegal

Iinclosurcs



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, s/b/m/t
Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation,

Plaintiff,

V3.

SCOTT LOCKARD and
BOBBI JO ENGLISH,

Defendants.

Sale Date; 2/28/07

CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2006-CV-1395-MF
2006-ED-189

TYPE OF PLEADING

Pa. R.C.P. RULE 3129.2(c)(2)
PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
LIENHOLDER AFFIDAVIT OF
SERVICE

FILED ON BEHALF OF PLAINTIFF:

Chase Home Finance LLC, s/b/m/t Chase
Manhattan Mortgage Corporation

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

Kristine M. Anthou, Esquire
Pa. LD. #77991

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.
One Gateway Center
Ninth Floor

Pittsburgh, PA 15222
(412) 281-7650



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, s/b/m/t CIVIL DIVISION
Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation,
Plaintiff, NO.: 2006-CV-1395-MF
2006-ED-189
Vs.
SCOTT LOCKARD and
BOBBI JO ENGLISH,
Defendants.

Pa. R.C.P. RULE 3129.2(¢)(2)
LIENHOLDER AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, Kristine M. Anthou, Attorney for Plaintiff, Chase¢ Home Finance LLC, s/b/m/t Chase
Manhattan Mortgage Corporation, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and makes the
following Affidavit regardi.ng service of the notice of the sale of real property on all persons
named in Paragraphs 3 through 7 of Plaintiff's Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1 as follows

1. By lctters dated December 6, 2006 , undersigned counsel served all persons (other
than the Plaintiff) named in Paragraphs 3 through 7 of Plaintiff's Affidavit Pursuant to Rule
3129.1 with a notice of the sale of reél property by ordinary mail at the respective addresses set
forth in the Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1. True and correct copies of said Affidavit
Pursuant to Rule 3129.1 and Certificates of Mailing and any letters, if returned as of this date, are

marked Exhibit "A", attached hereto, and made a part hereof.



I verify that the facts contained in this Affidavit are true and correct based upon my

personal knowledge, information and belief.

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

By;,.f/?@ﬁ@ CL-/‘U‘%@A‘ UL

Kristine M. Anthou, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

One Gateway Center, Ninth Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

(412) 281-7650

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS J% ‘DAY OF%@,W 2007.
((hf,t\hx%x r/L IDCMO\AM,; |

D Notary Public

COMMGONWEALTH GF PENNSYLVANIA,
Notari Saal
Elizabeth M. Paiano, Motary Public
City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires Jan. 6, 2008
Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries




EXHIBIT “A”



~ ~

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, s/b/m/t CIVIL DIVISION
Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation,

Plaintiff, NO.: 2006-CV-1395-MF

VS,

SCOTT LOCKARD and
BOBBI JO ENGLISH,

Defendants.

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
)SS:

COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )
Chase Home Finance LLC, s/b/m/t Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation, Plaintiff in

the aboirc action, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was ﬁléd the

following information conceming the real property of Scott Lockard and Bobbi Jo English

located at SOSIEast Tenth Street, Berwick, PA 18603 and is more fully described as follows:

ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIM OF SCOTT LOCKARD AND
BOBBI JO ENGLISH OF, IN AND TO THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY:

ALL THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE
BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA. HAVING ERECTED THEREON A DWELLING BEING KNOWN AND
NUMBERED AS 505 EAST TENTH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603. INSTRUMENT

NUMBER 200004338, AND PARCEL NUMBER 04A-09-198.

1. The name and address of the owners or reputed owners:

Scott Lockard 505 East Tenth Strect
Berwick, PA 18603



[ -

505 East Tenth Street

Bobbi Jo English
Berwick, PA 18603

2. The name and address of the defendants in the judgment:

505 East Tenth Street

Scott Lockard
Berwick, PA 18603
Bobbi Jo English 505 East Tenth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

3. The name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on
the real property to be sold:

Chase Home Finance L.LC, s/b/m/t Chase [PLAINTIFF]
Manhattan Mortgage Corporation -

4. The name and address of the last record holder of every mortgage of record:

Chase Home Finance LLC, s/b/m/t Chase [PLAINTIFF]
Manhattan Mortgage Corporation '

5. The name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Columbia County Domestic Relations P.O. Box 380

: Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Bureau of Compliance
P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

PA Department of Revenue

Department of Welfare
P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

6. The name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. The name and address of every other person whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

NONE



g 4

I verify that the statements made in the Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowled ge: information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made

subj ecttothe penalties of 18 Pa—€-5A§4504 relating to-unsworn falsification-to-autherities:

S Dwcidd Bk

Kristine M. Anthou, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE
ME THIS _ &R DAY OF Dot D 2006,

Q™ Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal
Elizabeth M. Paiano, Notary Public
City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny Coumty
My Commission Expires Jan. 6, 2008

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries
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OEC-14-2006(THU) 15:47 BERWICK ARER JOINT SEWER RUTHORI (FAX)15T07528479 P 0014004

BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY

December 14, 2006

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, $/B/M/T CHASE MANHATTAN
MORTGAGE CORPORATION

VS,

SCOTT LOCKARD
BQBEBI JO ENGLISH

DOCKET # 139ED2006 JD # 1395JD2006

Dear Timothy:

The balance due on sewer account #124973 for the property located at 505 E. 10™
Street, Berwick Pa is $315.82.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have,

Sincerely,

(il Jhasr

Kelly Gréer
Autharity Clerk

Hearing impalred 711
"BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Pravider and Provider”

1108 Freas Avenue » Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 = Fax; (570} 752-8479



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 11/30/2006 DOCKET # 189ED2006
PLAINTIFF CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/M/T CHASE
MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT SCOTT LOCKARD
BOBBI JO ENGLISH
ATTORNEY FIRM GRENEN & BIRSIC, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
SCOTT LOCKARD MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
505 EAST TENTH STREET
BERWICK
SERVED UPON [Se £ T (vckspe
RELATIONSHIP i/ Fe IDENTIFICATION
DATE /2-¢4- ¢t TIME ‘% &< MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex _ Height Weight Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _~POB___ POE __ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
2.7 04 7O D hwiGeELT «/c

)
./ r
DEPUTY / ‘% /D// DATE »~#-%4-of




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 11/30/2006 DOCKET # 189ED2006
PLAINTIFF CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, $/B/M/T CHASE
MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT SCOTT LOCKARD 399 - )25
BOBBI JO ENGLISH 4
ATTORNEY FIRM GRENEN & BIRSIC, PC A |
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED I e e Ny
BOBBI JO ENGLISH MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
505 EAST TENTH STREET
BERWICK
SERVED UPON "2~ & £+ T Lok nrp
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE ‘2 ¢Y-¢( TIME /(6+%5  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _¢POB___ POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
2L 0E-0¢ 2700 D'ANGELLC L/

//"-——3
DEPUTY / %-c W DATE _+,7- 04 ©6




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/30/2006 DOCKET # 189ED2006

PLAINTIFF CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/M/T CHASE
MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION

DEFENDANT SCOTT LOCKARD
BORBBI JO ENGLISH
ATTORNEY FIRM GRENEN & BIRSIC, PC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

1615 LINCOLN AVE,

BERWICK

SERVED UPON Connr? I Comg o €.2

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE ‘¢~ 97-¢t& TIME © 73%  MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _ POB ;‘/ POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

o

OTHER (SPLECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

V e mE— '
DEPUTY s T patg P b ok
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/30/2006 DOCKET # [89ED2006
PLAINTIFF CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, $/B/M/T CHASE
MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT SCOTT LOCKARD
BOBBI JO ENGLISH
ATTORNEY FIRM GRENEN & BIRSIC, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1108 FREAS AVE.
BERWICK
SERVED UPON K eliy Ccnreexn
RELATIONSHIP e €< IDENTIFICATION
DATE 77" “4TmME /°3¢  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB & FOE __CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY / <y DATE </ &#— ®F-~ 0L




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 6 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 11/30/2006 DOCKET # 189ED2006
PLAINTIFF CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/M/T CHASE
MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT SCOTT LOCKARD
BOBBI JO ENGLISH
ATTORNEY FIRM GRENEN & BIRSIC, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE.
BLOOMSBURG

/ R - -
SERVEDUPON ¢ -5 /| S @ Li bhn

RELATIONSHIP (G 5700S < Sewtc ¢ IDENTIEICATION

DATE /3.7~ TIME Jo¢gio MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex  Height Weight ~ Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB X POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

o

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

Y
S
DEPUTY ;lr\ GikL_ DATE }2-1—&~



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 9 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 11/30/2006 DOCKET # 189ED2006
PLAINTIFF CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, 8/B/M/T CHASE
MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT SCOTT LOCKARD
BOBBI JO ENGLISH
ATTORNEY FIRM GRENEN & BIRSIC, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON Ng & M)/ /me_

RELATIONSHIP (* /a:.‘fé,fd- IDENTIFICATION
DATE/D-1 -  TIME |2cxs MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex _ Height Weight  ~ Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB l POE__ CCSO___
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

1
DEPUTY ouo.fr’ e DATE /2 - i — (o




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATIOCN

Date: 12/01/2006 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NO: 2766
LOCKARD SCOTT Digtrict: BERWICK BORO
ENGLISH BOBEI JO Deed: 20000 ~-4338

505 E TENTH STREET Location: 505 E 10TH ST L &0
BERWICK PA 1B603 Parcel Id:04A-038 -1%8-00,000

Aasessment: 16,856
Balances as of 12/01/2006

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCQUNT PAID BALANCE
NGO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By: rrmoj‘h\{} T Ol\amhé( l(}&"xf\\"\éll‘; g{: Per: dm,



1 Yes

" Adress
O No

B. Recelved by { Printsd Name) C. Date of Deljv
nEci 0.4 208

D. ts delivery address different from item 12 L Yes

B

f

O Express Mail
O Retumn Recelpt for Merchand
Oc.omn.

i YES, enter delivery address balow:

O insured Mail
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg}

& Certified Mail
1 Registered

3. Senvice Type

AT AL

..~'r..--

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALE

BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE

it

7008 11k0 0000 3415 LOukL

so that we can return the card to you. .
B Attach this card o the back of the mailplece,

or on the front if space permits.

1. Aricle Addressed to;

CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION
{Transfer from service label}

DEPARTMENT 281230

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230

2. Article Number

|

E
|
|

|

i
'

2006

a5

& Addressee | M Print your name and addrass on the reverse

C. Date of Delivery |

I No
1 v

DEC 0 4

D. ig delivery address dffferant from tem 17 [ Yes

O Return Recelpt for Merchandise |

{0 Express Mall
Oconb.

{ Printad
7005 11k0 0000 3415 1039

If YES, enter delivary address below:

[ tnsured Mail

4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes}

W Gertified Mall
[ Registered

3. Service Type

B. R

Nt YOUr name and adaress on tha reverse
s0 that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or oh the front if space permits,
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

PO BOX 8016
(fransfer from sarv;’ce fatel)

OFFICE OF F.ALR.
HARRISBURG, PA 17105

Article Addressed to;

Article Number

M-1.

10258502

" Domestic Return Recelpt

3 SENDER: COMPLET] HIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION Of DELIVERY
B Complete items 1, &, d 3. Also complete A. Signatur '
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. / /g [0 Agent
, % Print your name and address on the reverse / Jé Dt £ B Addresse
so that we can return the card to you. B. Recelvdfl b fted Nam . Qat el
_ B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, D Ovi(I?E rJlf-'P ﬁ aa m
or on the front if space permits. hd —
- D. Is dslivery address different from ttem 12 ] Yes
i 1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below:  [J No
I Commorssealth of PA
| PO Box 2675
| Harrisburg, PA 17105
|
: 3. Service Type
: # Certified Mall 3 Express Mail
O Registered 3 Return Receipt for Merchandis
O nsured Mail O C.OD.
4. Restricted Dellvery? (Extra Fes} [ Yes
2. Article Number:. o ; Ok 3
ronatr o dorico abep 7005 1160 0000 3415 1
R Y T T ey S o Prmnacte Ratrrn, Ransint_ _ [P .. 102585-02-M18

SENDER: COMPLETETHIS SECTION

| p‘omple‘te items 1,2, .3, Also completa
itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired,

W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the maiipiece, §
or on the front if space permits, '

AN/

1. Articie Addressed to:

- U.S. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION ¢
 PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT QFFICE :

ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDEAL BUILDING
. 900 MARKET STREET-3"'FLOOR

B. Is dellvery address dtforarn il item 13 T Yes

. PHILADELPHIA, PA {9107

10259502—1\1-1540‘[_-' PS Form 3811, February 2004

if YES, enter dellvery address below: | 3 No
3. Service Type
4 Certified Mail 1 Express Mall
O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandis:
O Insured Mail O ¢.0.D,
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Foo} {1 Yes

2. Artlcle Number
{Transfor from service fabej)

P& Form 3811, February 2004

7005 11L0 00003415 103z

Domestic Return Receipt -

. 1025950240154

SENDER: COMPLET]

B Complete tems 1, &, _4d 3. Also complete

B Print your name and address on the reverse
sa that we can return the card to you,

W Attach this card to the back of the mallplece,
or on the front if space permits,

itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ( }
F\__Exf)hacaived by { Pdnte‘! Nameg,

1. Article Addressed to:

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP
- WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
i 600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259
| : PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

Domestic Return Receipt

2, Article N

{Transfer
—_——
I PSForm 3L, 7ol .

k

3 Form 3811, February 2004

COMPLETE THIS SECTIQN ON DELIVERY

£2 Addrass:
C. Date of Dslive

"Davi) Lkl 12/

D. Is delivery address different from ftem 17 1 fes
+. If YES, anter delivary address below: [0 No
J’.j?)

3. Service Type
M Certified Mait
O Registsred
O Insured Mall

3 Express Mall
O Return Receipt for Msrchandi:
O c.on,

o ama oLy

N

Yes




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE __
ED# .7 /-

(i

DATE RECEIVED

DOCKET AND INDEX

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR

S
!
.f

CK# ' ‘f,-' \ ,.:fJ I{ E__\(___‘_.

L

**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

SALE DATE pop S0 o TIME SV
POSTING DATE T T
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°" WEEK . ...

2" WEEK =

3RD WEEK




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 28, 2007 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 189 OF 2006 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NQO. 1395 OF 2006 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL the following described real estate lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and limited as follows:

BEGINNING at the southeast corner of Lot No. 58, this being the east side of the first lot cast of
Butternut Street on the North side of Tenth Street, on what was formerly known as the Joseph
Thompson Estate, in the Borough of Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania; thence in a northerly
direction along Lot No. 58, a distance of 165 fect to an 11 foot alley; thence in an easterly direction
along said alley, a distance of 49.6 feet to thc corner of Lot No. 62; thence in a southerly direction,
along Lot No. 62, a distance of 165 feet to Tenth Street; thence in a westerly direction along Tenth
Street, a distance of 49.6 feet to the place of beginning,

THIS DESCRIPTION is intended to cover and this deed to convey Lot No. 60 of the Martha A,

Mackert Estate, formerly the Joseph Thompson Estate, UPON WHICH is erected a dweiling and
other improvements.

SUBJECT to the conditions, restrictions and reservations of record.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Cary F. Brecch and Gloria D. Breech, his wife, by Deed
dated April 8, 2000 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia County on May
12, 2000 at Instrument Number 200004338, granted and conveyed unto Scott Lockard and Bobbi Jo
English.

Parcel #04A-09-198

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Kristine Anthou Timothy T. Chamberlain
One Gateway Center www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Pitisburgh, PA 15222



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 28, 2007 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 189 OF 2006 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1395 OF 2006 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL the following described real estate lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and limited as follows:
BEGINNING at the southeast comer of Lot No. 58, this being the east side of the first lot east of
Butternut Street on the North side of Tenth Street, on what was formerly known as the Joseph
Thompson Estate, in the Borough of Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania; thenee in a northerly
direction along Lot No. 58, a distance of 165 feet to an 11 foot alley; thence in an easterly direction
along said alley, a distance of 49.6 feet to the corner of Lot No. 62; thence in a southerly direction,
along Lot No. 62, a distance of 165 feet to Tenth Street; thence in a westerly direction along Tenth
Street, a distance of 49.6 feet to the place of beginning.
THIS DESCRIPTION is intended to cover and this deed to convey Lot No. 60 of the Martha A,
Mackert Estate, formerly the Joseph Thompson Estate, UPON WHICH is erected a dwelling and
other improvements.
SUBJECT to the conditions, restrictions and reservations of record.
BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Cary F. Breech and Gloria D. Breech, his wife, by Deced
dated April 8, 2000 and recorded in the Office of the Recarder of Deeds of Columbia County on May
12, 2000 at Instrument Number 200004338, granted and conveyed unto Scott Lockard and Bobbi Jo
English,
Parcel #04A-09-198

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

TMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Kristine Anthon Timothy T. Chamberlain
One Gateway Center www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Pittsburgh, PA 15222



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 28, 2007 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 189 OF 2006 ED AND CIVIL, WRIT
NO. 1395 OF 2006 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

el

ALL the following described real estate lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and limited as follows:
BEGINNING at the southeast corner of Lot No. 58, this being the cast side of the first lot cast of
Butternut Street on the North side of Tenth Street, on what was formerly known as the J oseph
Thompson Estate, in the Borough of Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania; thence in a northerly
direction along Lot No. 58, a distance of 165 feet to an 11 foot alley; thence in an easterly direction
along said allcy, a distance of 49.6 fect to the corner of Lot No. 62; thence in a southerly direction,
along Lot No. 62, a distance of 165 feet to Tenth Street; thenee in a westerly direction along Tenth
Street, a distance of 49.6 feet to the place of beginning,
THIS DESCRIPTION is intended to cover and this deed to convey Lot No. 60 of the Martha A,
Mackert Estate, formerly the Joseph Thompson Estate, UPON WHICH is erected a dwelling and
other improvements.
SUBJECT to the conditions, restrictions and reservations of record.
BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Cary F, Brecch and Gloria D. Breech, his wife, by Deed
dated April 8, 2000 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia County on May
12, 2000 at Instrament Number 200004338, granted and conveyed unto Scott Lockard and Bobbi Jo
English.
Parcel #04A-09-198

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier’s eheck,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH FTHESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages,

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Kristine Anthou Timothy T. Chamberlain
One Gateway Center www.sheriifofcolumbiacounty.com

Pittsburgh, PA 15222



WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MONEY JUDGEMENTS) Rules P.R.G.P. 3101 fo 3149

Chage. fome. Kinans BG, B0 | g 2006-CV- 139597 rum 1......20
No. cveiiiinnnnnnas rraareareees Term 19......JD.
vs 3 No, ccviiiiinreans fiwreesrannnnn Term 19......
Scnitt Lockard e£nd WHRIT OF EXECUTION
. MONEY JUDGEMENTS)
abbi Jo Eﬂg1L“h ’
I FE RN R m s EEEEE -a LA LR R NN XS EENE] J
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF ....ovnn.n.
'TO THE SHERIFF OF .COLUMBIA . . COUNTY, PENNA.
Tosaﬁxtythsjudqement,intsréstandcostsagoinst ......................... et v

P T T R N T R

{1} You are- directed to levy upon the property of the delendant {8} ond 1o sell hia, Har {or their) intersst
therein; (Inquisition and Exemption Laws waived cnd Tondemnation agreed to)
{2) You are also directed to altach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession

(Spoc.lhca]ly describe property)

505 Eact Ternch Strssig, Berwick, PA 185503

Please aea ahtachad lagsl descripiion

and to noilfy the Garnishee {s) that
{a) an attachment has been issued;
{b) the garnishee (s) is enjoined from paying any debtto or for the account of the defendant {s) and from
delivering any property of the defendani (8) or otherwise disposing thereof, :
{3) If the property of the defendant not levied upon ¢nd subject to aitachment ia found in the possanj,on
of anyone other than the named garnishes (s), you ara directed to notify him that he has been added az «
garnishee and is enjcined as above stoted.

q anr
Amount due S.E.‘:"l 1 '.‘.).:.....

Interest;ruml 1.,"'7,1"06 “:Z "1-&8.{4-.}

Total ..cccvnnnnnnn -
Plus cosis as per endorsement hereon,

énﬁa.? {(f)/éé/,( 17 |

b,u,{”./?b_“r\26 26 Prothonolary. Ccu:tuiCammonPlemoi
Dated .£..0.% peees Columbia County, Penna.
(SEAL) '
By: ..vnans s eataasraarananna Crsrarrrrerann

Deputy



IN 'THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, s/b/m/t CIVIL DIVISION
Chas¢ Manhattan Mortgage Corporation,

Plaintiff] NO.: 2006-CV-1395-MF
VS.

SCOTT LOCKARD and
BOBBI JO ENGLISH,

Decfendants.

LONG FORM DESCRIPTION

AIL the following described real estate lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and limited as follows:

BEGINNING at the southeast corner of Lot No. 58, this being the east side of the first lot east of
Butternut Strect on the North side of Tenth Street, on what was formerly known as the J oseph
Thompson Estate, in the Borough of Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania; thencc in a northerly
dircction along Lot No. 38, a distance of 165 feet to an 11 foot alley; thence in an casterly direction
along said alley, a distance of 49.6 teet to the corner of Lot No. 62; thence in a southerly dircction,
along Lot No. 62, a distance of 165 feet to Tenth Street; thence in a westerly direction along Tenth
Strect, a distance of 49.6 feet to the place of beginning.

THIS DESCRIPTION is intended to cover and this deed to convey Lot No. 60 of the Martha A,
Mackert Estate, formerly the Joseph Thompson Estate, UPON WHICH is erected a dwelling and
other improvements.

SUBIJECT to the conditions, restrictions and reservations of record.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Cary F. Breech and Gloria D. Breech, his wife, by Decd
dated April 8, 2000 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia County on May
12, 2000 at Instrument Number 200004338, granted and conveyed unto Scott Lockard and Bobbi Jo
English.

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

By: o __.'f'\('.._)(_'_ Cop \,_/)(é‘(é{ pd e
Kristine M. Anthou, Esquirc
Attorney for Plaintiff
One Gateway Center, Ninth Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Parccl #04A-09-198 (412} 281-7650




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CHASTE HOME FINANCE LLC, s/b/m/t CIVIL DIVISION
Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation,

Plaintiff, NO.: 2006—CV~139;3_:MF ~ e
AL E LT
VS. |
SCOTT LOCKARD and
BOBBI JO ENGLISH,
Defendants.
AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH ACT 6 OF 1974, 41 P.S.101, ET. SEQ.
AND AC'T 91 OF 1983
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
}SS:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )

Bcefore me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for the said County and
Commonwealth, personally appcared Kristine M. Anthou, attorney for the Plaintiff, who being duly
sworn according to law deposes and says that Plaintiff was not required to send Defendants written
notice pursuant to 35 P.S. §1680.403C (Homeowner's Emergency Mortgage Assistance Act of 1983 -
Act91 of 1983) prior to the commencement of this action for the reason that the aforesaid Mortgage
is insurcd by the Federal Housing Administration under Title 1 of the National Housing Act (12
U.S.C. §§1701-1715£-18) [35 P.S. §1680.401C(a)(3)]. Additionally, Plaintiff was not required to
send Defendants written notice of Plaintiff's intention to foreclosc said Mortgage pursuantto 41 P.S.
§403 (Act 6 of 1974) prior to the commencement of this action for the reasons that said Mortgage is
not a "residential mortgage" as defined in 41 P.S. §101 and Defendants are not "residential morigage

debtors” as defined in 41 P.S. §101.

v '.;;VJ{' 2O ___y:'/ ?([;31 c A i

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE
ME THIS A, DAY oF Lseealsi ) 2006,
Qi aludly W A

A
Y Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNS YLVANIA
Notasal Seal
Elizabeth M. Pajano, Notary Public
City Of Pitsburgh, Allegheny County
| My Cornmission Expires Jan. 6, 2008

Mermber. Pennsylvaniz sssnmation OF Notaries




IN'THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, s/b/m/t CIVIL DIVISION
Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation,

Plaintiff, NO.: 2006-CV-1395-MF

V&,

SCOTT LOCKARD and
BOBEB1JO ENGLISH,

Defendants.
AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
)SS:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )

Before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for the said County and
Commonwealth, personally appeared Kristine M. Anthou, attorney for the Plaintiff, who being
duly sworn according to law deposes and says that the owner of the property located at 505 East
Tenth Street, Berwick, PA 18603 are Defendants, Scott Lockard and Bobbi Jo English, who
reside at 505 East Tenth Street, Berwick, PA 18603 to the best of her information, knowledge

and belief.

- Ny
ey 'L;_."i}{ Vs KU ¢4 L
,-'. )

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE

ME THIS o) WA DAY OF
ROV N

3 Notary Public

2006.

_COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANIA
Nolarial Sgal

i CEIJimbeth M. Paiano, Notary Public

! ty Of Pitisburgh, Allegheny Coumnty

i My Commissior: Expires Jan. 6, 2008

Momher Benngyivania Aszaciation Of Notarer




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, s/b/m/t CIVIL DIVISION
Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation,

Plaintiff, NO.: 2006-CV-1395MF _ _
OG- EDD S E T

VS5,

SCOTT LOCKARD and
BOBB1JO ENGLISH,

Defendants.

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may leave
the same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying
person of levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such Deputy or the Sheriff of any
Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before Sheriff's Sale

thereof,

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

By: = v Bl o

Kristinc M. Anthou, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIM OF SCOTT LOCKARD AND
BOBBIJO ENGLISH OF, IN AND TO THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY:

ALL THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE
BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA. HAVING ERECTED THEREON A DWELLING BEING KNOWN AND
NUMBERED AS 505 EAST TENTH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603. INSTRUMENT
NUMBER 200004338, AND PARCEL NUMBER 04A-09-198.

Exccutlion No. 2006-CV-1395-MF



ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIM OF SCOTT LOCKARD AND
BOBBI JO ENGLISH OF, IN AND TO THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY:

ALL THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE
BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA. HAVING ERECTED THEREON A DWELLING BEING KNOWN AND
NUMBERED AS 505 EAST TENTH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603. INSTRUMENT
NUMBER 200004338, AND PARCEL NUMBER 04A-09-198.

Execution No. 2006-CV-1395-MF



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, s/b/m/t CIVIL DIVISION
Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation,
Plaintiff, NO.: 2006-CV-1395-MF .
Al ED ST
Vs, <
SCOTT LOCKARD and

BOBBI JO ENGLISH,

Defendants.

LONG FORM DESCRIPTION

AIL the following described real estate lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and limited as follows:

BEGINNING at the southeast corner of Lot No. 58, this being the east side of the first lot east of
Butternut Street on the North side of Tenth Street, on what was formerly known as the Joseph
Thompson Estate, in the Borough of Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania; thence in a northerly
direction along Lot No. 58, a distance of 165 feet to an 11 foot alley; thence in an easterly direction
along said alley, a distance of 49.6 feet to the corner of Lot No. 62; thence in a southerly direction,
along Lot No. 62, a distance of 165 feet to Tenth Street; thence in a westerly direction along Tenth

Street, a distance of 49.6 feet to the place of beginning.

THIS DESCRIPTION is intended to cover and this deed to convey Lot No. 60 of the Martha A,
Mackert Estate, formerly the Joseph Thompson Estate, UPON WHICH is erected a dwelling and

other improvements.

SUBIJECT to the conditions, restrictions and reservations of record.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Cary F. Breech and Gloria D. Breech, his wife, by Deed
dated April 8, 2000 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia County on May
12, 2000 at Instrument Number 200004338, granted and conveyed unto Scott Lockard and Bobbi Jo

English.
GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

Kristine M. Anthou, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

One Gateway Center, Ninth Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Parcel #04A-09-198 (412) 281-7650




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, s/b/m/t CIVIL DIVISION
Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation,
Plaintiff, NO.: 2006-CV-1395-MF -
— P A
S TG -ED ST
V3.
SCOTT LOCKARD and

BOBBI JO ENGLISH,

Defendants.

LONG FORM DESCRIPTION

AlL the following described real estate lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and limited as follows:

BEGINNING at the southeast corner of Lot No. 58, this being the east side of the first lot east of
Butternut Street on the North side of Tenth Street, on what was formerly known as the Joseph
Thompson Estate, in the Borough of Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania; thence in a northerly
direction along Lot No. 58, a distance of 165 feet to an 11 foot alley; thence in an easterly direction
along said alley, a distance of 49.6 feet to the corner of Lot No. 62; thence in a southerly direction,
along Lot No. 62, a distance of 165 feet to Tenth Street; thence in a westerly direction along Tenth
Street, a distance of 49.6 fect to the place of beginning.

THIS DESCRIPTION is intended to cover and this deed to convey Lot No. 60 of the Martha A,
Mackert Estate, formerly the Joseph Thompson Estate, UPON WHICH is erected a dwelling and

other improvements.

SUBIJECT to the conditions, restrictions and reservations of record.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Cary F. Breech and Gloria D. Breech, his wife, by Deed
dated April 8, 2000 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia County on May
12, 2000 at Instrument Number 200004338, granted and conveyed unto Scott Lockard and Bobbi Jo

English.
GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

Kristine M. Anthou, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

One Gateway Center, Ninth Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Parcel #04A-09-198 (412) 281-7650




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, s/b/m/t CIVIL DIVISION
Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation,
Plaintiff, NO.: 2006-CV-1395-MF o
rsvay, *”2:)‘ o

AL L ST

Vs. g

SCOTT LOCKARD and

BOBBI JO ENGLISH,

Defendants.

LONG FORM DESCRIPTION

AlL the following described real estate lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and limited as follows:

BEGINNING at the southeast corner of Lot No. 58, this being the east side of the first lot east of
Butternut Street on the North side of Tenth Street, on what was formerly known as the Joseph
Thompson Estate, in the Borough of Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania; thence in a northerly
direction along Lot No. 58, a distance of 165 feet to an 11 foot alley; thence in an easterly direction
along said alley, a distance of 49.6 fect to the comer of Lot No. 62; thence in a southerly direction,
along Lot No. 62, a distance of 165 feet to Tenth Street; thence in a westerly direction along Tenth
Street, a distance of 49.6 feet to the place of beginning.

THIS DESCRIPTION is intended to cover and this deed to convey Lot No. 60 of the Martha A,
Mackert Estate, formerly the Joseph Thompson Estate, UPON WHICH is erected a dwelling and

other improvements.

SUBIJECT to the conditions, restrictions and reservations of record.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Cary F. Breech and Gloria D. Breech, his wife, by Deed
dated April 8, 2000 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia County on May
12, 2000 at Instrument Number 200004338, granted and conveyed unto Scott Lockard and Bobbi Jo

English.

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

Kristine M. Anthou, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

One Gateway Center, Ninth Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Parcel #04A-09-198 (412) 281-7650




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, s/b/m/t CIVIL DIVISION
Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation,
Plaintiff, NO.: 2006-CV-1395-MF
vy Al
v Dl ED ST
SCOTT LOCKARD and
BOBBI JO ENGLISH,

Defendants.

LONG FORM DESCRIPTION

AIL the following described real estate lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and limited as follows:

BEGINNING at the southeast corner of Lot No. 58, this being the east side of the first lot east of
Butternut Street on the North side of Tenth Street, on what was formerly known as the Joseph
Thompson Estate, in the Borough of Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsytvania; thence in a northerly
direction along Lot No. 58, a distance of 165 feet to an 11 foot alley; thence in an easterly direction
along said alley, a distance of 49.6 feet to the corner of Lot No. 62; thence in a southerly direction,
along Lot No. 62, a distance of 165 feet to Tenth Street; thence in a westerly direction along Tenth

Street, a distance of 49.6 feet to the place of beginning.

THIS DESCRIPTION is intended to cover and this deed to convey Lot No. 60 of the Martha A,
Mackert Estate, formerly the Joseph Thompson Estate, UPON WHICH is erected a dwelling and

other improvements.

SUBIJECT to the conditions, restrictions and reservations of record.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Cary F. Breech and Gloria D. Breech, his wife, by Deed
dated April 8, 2000 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia County on May
12, 2000 at Instrument Number 200004338, granted and conveyed unto Scott Lockard and Bobbi Jo

English.
GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

By: - ?“ I cae .‘*‘-7’(;&%«6&&”

Kristine M. Anthou, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

One Gateway Center, Ninth Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Parcel #04A-09-198 (412) 281-7650




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, s/b/m/t CIVIL DIVISION
Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation,

Plaintiff, NO.: 2006-CV-1395-MF

AT ED - J& T

Ve,

SCOTT LOCKARD and
BOBBI JO ENGLISH,

Defendants.

LONG FORM DESCRIPTION

AIL the following described real estate lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and limited as follows:

BEGINNING at the southeast corner of Lot No. 58, this being the east side of the first lot east of
Butternut Strect on the North side of Tenth Street, on what was formerly known as the Joseph
Thompson Estate, in the Borough of Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania; thence in a northerly
direction along Lot No. 58, a distance of 165 fect to an 11 foot alley; thence in an easterly direction
along said alley, a distance of 49.6 feet to the corner of Lot No. 62; thence in a southerly direction,
along Lot No. 62, a distance of 165 feet to Tenth Street; thence in a westerly direction along Tenth
Street, a distance of 49.6 feet to the place of beginning.

THIS DESCRIPTION is intended to cover and this dced to convey Lot No. 60 of the Martha A,
Mackert Estate, formerly the Joseph Thompson Estate, UPON WHICH is crected a dwelling and

other improvements.

SUBIJECT to the conditions, restrictions and reservations of record.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Cary F. Breech and Gloria D. Breech, his wife, by Deed
dated April 8, 2000 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia County on May
12, 2000 at Instrument Number 200004338, granted and conveyed unto Scott Lockard and Bobbi Jo

English.
GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

By: -//%\[. 'l Ln_x,_j’)(éé_ﬂ_é,_[%—/
Kristine M. Anthou, Esquire

Attorney for Plaintiff

One Gateway Center, Ninth Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Parcel #04A-09-198 (412) 281-7650




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, s/b/m/t CIVIL DIVISION
Chasc Manhattan Mortgage Corporation,

Plaintiff, NO.: 2006-CV-1395-MF
OSME
AL ED ST

V8.

SCOTT LOCKARD and
BOBBI JO ENGLISH,

Defendants.
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYILVANIA )
}SS:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )

Chasc Home Finance [.LC, s/b/m/t Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation, Plaintiff in
the above action, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Exccution was filed the
following information concerning the real property of Scott Lockard and Bobbi Jo English
located at 505 East Tenth Strect, Berwick, PA 18603 and is more fully described as follows:

ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIM OF SCOTT LOCKARD AND
BOBRI JO ENGLISH OF, IN AND TO THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY:

ALL THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE
BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA. HAVING ERECTED THEREON A DWELLING BEING KNOWN AND

NUMBERED AS 505 EAST TENTH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603. INSTRUMENT
NUMBER 200004338, AND PARCEL NUMBER 04A-09-198,

1. The name and address of the owners or reputed owners:

Scott Lockard 505 East Tenth Street
Berwick, PA 18603



Bobbi Jo English 505 East Tenth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2. The namce and address of the defendants in the judgment:

Scott Lockard 505 East Tenth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Bobbi Jo English 505 East Tenth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

3. The name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on
the real property to be sold:

Chasc Home Finance LLC, s/b/m/t Chasc [PLAINTIFF]
Manhattan Mortgage Corporation

4. The name and address of the last record holder of every mortgage of record:

Chase Home Finance LLC, s/b/m/t Chase [PLAINTIFF]
Manhattan Mortgage Corporation

5. The name and address of cvery other person who has any record lien on the property:

Columbia County Domestic Relations P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA Dcpartment of Revenue Bureau of Compliance
P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of Welfare

P.0. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

6. The namc and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. The name and address of every other person whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be atiecied by the sale:

NONE



I verify that the statements made in the Affidavit are truc and correct to the best of my
personal knowlcdge information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S.A. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

AV s
U i AL h

Kristing M. Anthou, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE
METHIS @MW DAY OF Motowbasd 2006
Q,\\x /zg\\ﬁ&\ N?@)\QLW‘

Notary Public

COMMONWEAL Th (38 PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Sgal
Efizabeih M. Paiano, Notary Public
City Of Pittsburgh, Aliegheny County
My Commission Expires Jan. 6, 2008

Membar, Pennsyivenia Asensintinn Of Motaries




GRENEN & Birsic, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

ONE GATEWAY CENTTR, NINTH FLOOR
PITTSBURGEHE, PENRNSYIVANIA 15222

TEL (412} 281-7650 FAx (4123 261-7657

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF
ORDER FOR SERVICE

Re:

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, s/b/m/t CIVIL DIVISION
Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation,
NO.: 2006-CV-1395-MF

Plaintift,

VS,

SCOTT LOCKARD and
BOBBI JO ENGLISH,

Defendants.

Plcase post the SHERIFF’S HANDBILL OF SALE on the property located at

505 EAST TENTH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603.

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

:'/}'_1 ’ -
BY../ L.:)'LLI-- Vi A P‘}/C( P (;
Kristine M. Anthou, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff




GRENEN & Birsic, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAWY

ONE GATEWAY CEN1TR, NINTH FLOOR
PITTSBURGIL, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

THL (412) 281-7630 Fax (412} 281-7657

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF
ORDER FOR SERVICE

Re:

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, s/b/m/t CIVIL DIVISION
Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation,
NO.: 2006-CV-1395-MF
Plaintift,

VS,

SCOTT LOCKARD and
BOBBI JO ENGLISH,

Defendants.

Plcasc serve Defendants, SCOTT LOCKARD AND BOBBI JO ENGLISH,

personally, with the NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE AND SHERIFF’S HANDBILL OF

SALE at 505 EAST TENTH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603.

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

3 | / )J/ :
BY'/ r} Lo e [ 3‘/( {,_ -

Kristine M. Anthou, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintitf
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- GRENEN & BIRSIC, P. C, " '3-7815/360

ONE GATEWAY CENTER NINE WEST T e SR L e

PITTSBURGH, PA 15222-1416 - T 11/21/2006
412-281-7650 g . _ s

WWW_M% m__m_m Columbia County Sheriff . L R E . C L . wm*wruua_oo

One Thousand Three Hundred 3:% and Qo.:oo*******u**;*:**:*************,_.:.:..1%..,***.******,..n*w*ﬁl&***4*..**.*.*%13?*:....*1

DOLLARS

7S

L3900 1203BE07ELE0N BRO L3 2550

Columbia County Sheriff

T5-7520 ZD

MEMC




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, s/b/m/t CIVIL DIVISION
Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation,

Plaintiff, NO.: 2006-CV-1395-MF
0 EDSET

V8.

SCOTT LOCKARD and
BOBBI JO ENGLISH,

Defendants.

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
)SS:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )

Chase Home Finance LLC, s/b/m/t Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation, Plaintiff in
the above action, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the
following information conceming the real property of Scott Lockard and Bobbi Jo English

located at 505 East Tenth Street, Berwick, PA 183603 and is more fully described as follows:

ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIM OF SCOTT LOCKARD AND
BOBBI JO ENGLISH OF, IN AND TO THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY:

ALL THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE
BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA. HAVING ERECTED THEREON A DWELLING BEING KNOWN AND
NUMBERED AS 505 EAST TENTH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603. INSTRUMENT
NUMBER 200004338, AND PARCEL NUMBER 04A-09-198.

1. The name and address of the owners or reputed owners:

Scott Lockard 505 East Tenth Street
Berwick, PA 18603



Bobbi Jo English 505 East Tenth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2. The name and address of the defendants in the judgment:

Scott Lockard 505 East Tenth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Bobbi Jo English 505 East Tenth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

3. The name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on
the real property to be sold:

Chase Home Finance LLC, s/b/m/t Chase [PLAINTIFF]
Manhattan Mortgage Corporation

4. The name and address of the last record holder of every mortgage of record.:

Chase Home Finance LLC, s/b/m/t Chase [PLAINTIFF]
Manhattan Mortgage Corporation

5. The name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Columbia County Domestic Relations P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA Department of Revenue Bureau of Compliance
P.O. Box 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of Welfare
P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

6. The name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. The name and address of every other person whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

NONE



I verify that the statements made in the Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

S Q%qumcﬁt}{ ;(.{i""""”%' =

Kristine M. Anthou, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE
ME THIS 21 DAY OF Mﬁ 2006.

Notary Pubhc

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notanat Ses!
Elizabeth M, Paiano, Nolary Public
City Of Pittshurgh, Allegheny Courty
My Comrission Expires Jan. 6, 2008
Membar. Pennsylvania Assaciation Of Notaries




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, s/b/m/t CIVIL DIVISION
Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation,

Plaintiff, NO.: 2006-CV-1395-MF

e ED/ET

VS,

SCOTT LOCKARD and
BOBBI JO ENGLISH,

Defendants.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE

TQ:  Scott Lockard
505 East Tenth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Execution issued out of the Court of
Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and to the Sheriff of Columbia County,
directed, there will be exposed to Public Sale in the

Columbia County Courthouse
Sheriff's Office
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

on , at , the following described real
estate, of which Scott Lockard and Bebbi Jo English are the owners or reputed owners:

ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIM OF SCOTT LOCKARD AND
BOBBI JO ENGLISH OF, IN AND TO THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY:

ALL THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE
BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA. HAVING ERECTED THEREON A DWELLING BEING KNOWN AND
NUMBERED AS 505 EAST TENTH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603. INSTRUMENT
NUMBER 200004338, AND PARCEL NUMBER 04A-09-198.



The said Writ of Execution has been issued on a judgment in the mortgage foreclosure action of

Chase Home Finance LLC, s/b/m/t Chase
Manhattan Mortgage Corporation,

Plaintiff,
VS,

Scott Lockard and Bobbi Jo English,

Defendants,
at Execution Number 2006-CV-1395-MF in the amount of $65,777.60.

A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Office of the Sheriff no later than thirty
(30) days from the sale date.

Distribution will be made in accordance with the Schedule of Distribution unless
exceptions thereto are filed with the Office of the Sheriff within ten (10) days from the date when
the Schedule of Distribution is filed by the Office of the Sheriff.

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

By: /17/]1 DAl ’\Z/(J ép

Kristine M. Anthou, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

One Gateway Center, Ninth Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

(412) 281-7650




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, s/b/m/t CIVIL DIVISION
Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation,

Plaintiff, NO.: 2006-CV-1395-MF

VS,

SCOTT LOCKARD and
BOBBI JO ENGLISH,

Defendants.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE

TOQ: Scott Lockard
505 East Tenth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Execution issued out of the Court of
Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and to the Sheritf of Columbia County,
directed, there will be exposed to Public Sale in the

Columbia County Courthouse
Sheriff's Office
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

on , at , the following described real
estate, of which Scott Lockard and Bobbi Jo English are the owners or reputed owners:

ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIM OF SCOTT LOCKARD AND
BOBBI JO ENGLISH OF, IN AND TO THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY:

ALL THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE
BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA. HAVING ERECTED THEREON A DWELLING BEING KNOWN AND
NUMBERED AS 505 EAST TENTH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603. INSTRUMENT
NUMBER 200004338, AND PARCEL NUMBER 04A-09-198.



The said Writ of Execution has been issued on a judgment in the mortgage foreclosure action of

Chase Home Finance LLC, s/b/m/t Chase
Manhattan Mortgage Corporation,

Plaintiff,

Vs,
Scott Lockard and Bobbi Jo English,

Defendants,
at Exccution Number 2006-CV-1395-MF in the amount of $65,777.60.

A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Office of the Sheriff no later than thirty
(30) days from the sale date.

Distribution will be made in accordance wfth the Schedule of Distribution unless
exceptions thereto are filed with the Office of the Sheriff within ten (10) days from the date when
the Schedule of Distribution is filed by the Office of the Sheriff.

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C,

By: LU nl ‘Z(/ [(k_ﬂ
Kristine M. Anthou, Esquircw
Attorney for Plaintiff

One Gateway Center, Ninth Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

(412) 281-7650




